ſ	FORM-PTO-1595	RDATION				
	1-31-92	Atty. Docket: 1045.4				
ì	To the Commissioner of Pa 102617715	i original documents or copy thereof.				
86-5-	1. Name of conveying party(ies): NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Agent Independence Center, 15th Floor, NC 1-001-15-04 101 North Tryon Street Charlotte NC 28255 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Release of Security Agreement NATIONSBANK, N.A., RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	ALCHEM CAPITAL CORPORATION (Delaware corporation) 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 120 Wilmington DE 19801-100 JUN 5				
9 98	(Patent Reel 8013/Frame 0080) Execution Date: IUNE 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/489,141 08/541,318	B. Patent Registration No.(s) 5,374,227 5,322,489 5,106,081 5,056,779 4,733,860 4,589,656 4,500,089 4,478,411 4,387,893				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: Thirteen (13)				
	Name: <u>Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto</u> 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 38 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$520.00				
	New York, New York 10112-3801	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Telephone No.: (212) 758-2400; 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 758-2982	8. Deposit account number for any deficiency: 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of to original document. 66/12/1976 SERITH 60000010 5374227 61 FC:581 Warren E. Olsen (Reg. No. 27.290) Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	June 4, 1998 Total numb 12 ges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

'AT-ACC.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0664

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ALCHEM CAPITAL CORPORATION granted NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Agent for certain institutional lenders (the "Agent"), a lien on and a security interest in and to the patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Patents"), pursuant to a Subsidiaries Security Agreement dated May 20, 1997 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, notice of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 1996 at Patent Reel 8013, Frame 0080;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to cancel and terminate all of its liens and security interests on or against the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases unto ALCHEM CAPITAL CORPORATION, effective as of the date hereof, any lien or security interest in and to the Patents and any patent applications appearing on Exhibit A, and any foreign patents or applications as set out in the schedules to the Security Agreement, together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing, all books and records relating to the Patents or products involving the Patents, and any and all proceeds thereof, and any interest ever possessed by the Agent in any claims by ALCHEM CAPITAL CORPORATION against third parties for infringement of the Patents and the proceeds therefrom and licensing royalties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this instrument as of May, 1998. June 2

NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Agent

CHAR1\TMB\BANK\405301__1

- 1

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0665

5

EXHIBIT A

ALCHEM CAPITAL CORPORATION

U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
Stair Stepping Exercise Apparatus	5,374,227	12/20/94
Assisted Chin and Dip Exercise Apparatus	5,322,489	6/21/94
Leg Exercise Machine	5,106,081	4/21/92
Torso Exercise Machine with Range Limiter	5,104,121	4/14/92
Torso Exercise Machine with Range Limiter	5,056,779	10/15/91
Upper Torso Engagement Means and Rotary Torso Exercise Apparatus	4,733,860	3/29/88
Aerobic Exercise Device for Increased User Comfort	4,589,656	5/20/86
Lower Back Exercising Machine	4,500,089	2/19/85
Apparatus and Method for Exercising the Abductor or Adductor Muscles	4,478,411	10/23/84
Rotary Torso Exercise Apparatus and Method	4,456,245	6/26/84
Abdominal Weight Lifting Apparatus and Method	4,387,893	6/14/83

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	NUMBER	FILING DATE
Exercise Apparatus and Associated Method including Rheological Fluid Brake	08/489,141	6/7/95
Exercise Apparatus and Associated Method including Rheological Fluid Brake	08/541,318	10/9/95

DUR1\MHW\INTP\131210_ 2

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0666



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JANUARY 16, 2004

PTAS

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER, ET AL. WARREN E. OLSEN 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 38TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10112-3801



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102615777

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTED COVER SHEET MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT AND THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 06/05/1998

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0668